d/b/a Mower (“Mower”) for the provision of public relations, 
marketing, advertising and creative services to promote tourism in Westchester 
County, for an initial term commencing on January 1, 2023 and terminating on 
December 31, 2023 (the “Initial Term”) for an amount not to exceed Four Hundred 
Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000.00), payable pursuant to an approved budget and 
subject to County appropriations (the “Agreement”).  The January 19th Resolution 
further provided that the County, at its sole option, could renew the Agreement for up to 
two (2) additional terms of one (1) year each, on the same terms and conditions as the

[...]

Agreement regarding subcontractors (the “Third Amendment”). In consideration for 
services to be rendered by Mower during the Third Amendment, the County shall pay 
Mower an amount not-to-exceed $490,000.00, payable pursuant to an approved 
budget, for a new total Agreement not-to-exceed amount of One Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Dollars ($1,960,000.00).    

Authority to exempt the procurement of the proposed Third Amendment to the 

Agreement with Mower from the requirements of the Westchester County Procurement 
Policy and Procedures pursuant to Section 3(a)xxi thereof, has been granted by your

[...]

marketing, advertising and creative services to promote tourism in Westchester County 
in order to amend certain provisions in the Agreement regarding subcontractors and to 
extend the term of the Agreement an additional year from January 1, 2026 through 
December 31, 2026 for an additional amount not-to-exceed Four Hundred Ninety 
Thousand Dollars ($490,000.00), payable pursuant to an approved budget, for a new 
total Agreement not-to-exceed amount of One Million Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand 
Dollars ($1,960,000.00); and be it further 

RESOLVED, that all other remaining terms in the Agreement, as previously 

amended, shall remain in full force and effect upon the parties; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized designee be